.
Data Sheet
© 2009 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 5
Cisco 5500 Series Wireless Controllers
The Cisco® 5500 Series Wireless Controller is a highly scalable
and flexible platform that enables systemwide services for
mission-critical wireless in medium to large-sized enterprises and
campus environments. Designed for 802.11n performance and

● Allows access points to dynamically establish wireless connections without the need for a physical connection to the
wired network.
● Available on select Cisco Aironet access points, Enterprise Wireless Mesh is ideal for warehouses, manufacturing floors,
shopping centers and any other location where extending a wired connection may prove difficult or aesthetically
unappealing.
End-to-end Voice ● Supports Unified Communications for improved collaboration through messaging, presence, and conferencing.
● Supports all Cisco Unified Communications Wireless IP Phones for cost-effective, real-time voice services.
High Availability ● An optional redundant power supply helps to ensure maximum availability.
Environmentally
Responsible
● Organizations may choose to turn off access point radios to reduce power consumption during off peak hours.
Table 2 lists the product specifications for Cisco 5500 Series Wireless Controllers.
Table 2. Product Specifications for Cisco 5500 Series Wireless Controllers
Item Specifications
Part Number ● Cisco 5500 Series Wireless Controllers
● AIR-CT5508-12-K9, for up to 12 Cisco access points
● AIR-CT5508-25-K9, for up to 25 Cisco access points
● AIR-CT5508-50-K9, for up to 50 Cisco access points
● AIR-CT5508-100-K9, for up to 100 Cisco access points
● AIR-CT5508-250-K9, for up to 250 Cisco access points
● For more details and licensing options please visit the Cisco 5500 Series Wireless Controller Ordering Guide:
● SMARTnet Support 8 x 5 x NBD
● CON-SNT-CT0812